2023 UPHA Show Bill (1 form per Horse/Rider Combination)

COGGINS CHECKED:

Owner/Rider Name:

UPHA Number:

Phone #:

Horses Name:
*Juvenile - Age 3-13 A" Junior - Age 14 to 19 " Senior - Age 20 & Over**

Pleasure Classes
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Hunter in Hand

Weanlings & Yearlings Halter

Mares & Geldings 2 & 3

Mares 4 & Over

Geldings 4 & Over

Miniature Horse - Any sex/age

Multi Color Halter

Solid Color Halter

Showmanship 3-13 Juv
Showmanship 14-19 Jr
Showmanship 20 & Over Sr
Miniature Horse Hunter- in Hand***
Miniature Horse Trail

Lead Line Trail (Ages 3-10)

Lead line (Ages 3 - 10) *30 minute break*
Lunge Line 2 & under **
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24

25

26

126

Pleasure Driving Open ***
Junior Horse English Pleasure
Senior Horse English Pleasure
English Pleasure 3-13 Juv
English Pleasure 14-19 Jr
English Pleasure 20 & Over Sr
++W/T English Pleasure open**
English Equitation 3-13 Juv
English Equitation 14-19 Jr
English Equitation 20 & over Sr

++W/T English EQ open** 30 minute break*

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

142

In Hand Trail Open (no Miniature Horses)
Trail 18 & Under

Trail 19 & Over

++Walk/Trot Novice Rider Open
++Walk/Trot Novice Horse Open
Walk/Trot Pleasure Open

Junior Horse Western Pleasure
Senior Horse Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure 3-13 Juv
Western Pleasure 14-19 Jr
Western Pleasure 20 & over Sr
Western Horsemanship 3-13 Juv
Western Horsemanship 14-19 Jr
Western Horsemanship 20 & over Sr

++W/T Western Horsemanship open**

43

Western Discipline Rail Open

44

Western Riding Open

45

Reining Open

46

Ranch Riding Open

*30 minute break*

Back #

Date:

Horses Age as of 1/1/23

Speed Classes

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

* Designated Required Breaks

Barrels 3-13 Juv
Barrels 14-19 Jr
Barrels 20 & Over Sr
Midwest Flags Open
Homerun Open

Plug Race 3-13 Juv
Plug Race 14-19 Jr
Plug Race 20 & Over Sr
Scuda Hole Open

Pole Bending 3-13 Juv
Pole Bending 14-19 Jr
Pole Bending 20 & over Sr
Stakes Race Open

** Optional classes that could be held by each club
*** Miniature Horse Must be 3yrs old or over
++ IF entering W/T classes cannot enter any canter classes,

except #34

Age:

*30 Minute Minimum

~~SIE/FEI approved HELMETS are REQUIRED FOR ALL
RIDERS 18 & UNDER

Adult/Guardian Signature:

OFFICE FEE:

TOTAL Classes:

STALLS:

TACK STALL:

SAWDUST:

CAMPING: $

TAB yes - no

Per person per day/show

~see back

$1.00

x $5=$
x$30=$%
Xx$15=%
X =$
TOTAL: $
PD: CHK #



Release of Liability - The UPHA & Co-sponsoring organizations shall not be responsible for any personal
injury, loss or damage to property occuring at any UPHA activity. Each owner, exhibitor, handler, or
consigner shall indemnify and hold harmless the UPHA, its officers, directors, employees and volunteers
from and against all claims, demands, causes of action and expenses of any kind, including attorney's
fees arising out of or related in any manner to the acts or commissions of an owner, exhibitor, handler
or consigner, or the actions of any animal under the care & custody of control of its owners, handler,
exhbitor, or cosigner. Presentation of signed entry form(s) shall be deemed acceptance of the conditions
of this rule. In the event an entry or consignment form is not signed or presented, appearance on the
grounds or at the safe ring of any UPHA actiity as an exhibitor, handler, owner or consigner shall be
deemed to be acceptance of the above conditions of this rule.

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT This show and its sponsors operate under the
Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act, in part: “An equine activity sponsor,
equine professional, or another person is not liable for an injury to or the
death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from the inherent risk of
the equine activity.”

Its Mutually Understood & agreed that the Liability Release set forth herein shall Constitute a Waiver of Liability
beyond the provisions of the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act, 1994 P.A. 351 by signing this agreement

& Liability Release, | agree NOT to bring any claim or suit against Upper Peninsula Horsemans Assoc., UP

State Fairgrounds, Escanaba Chamber of Commerce and its officers, directors, employees, affiliated persons, and
others acting on their behalf on the basis of any exception in that Law. In particular for the Possible exposure
to any and ALL Communicable Diseases.

Adult/Guardian Signature: Date:



